ARKANSAS SENATE

89th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2013 Amendment Form

Subtitle of Senate Bill No. 755

TO ESTABLISH TRAINING REQUIREMENTS FOR COMPENSATED IN-HOME CAREGIVERS.

Amendment No. 2 to Senate Bill No. 755

Amend Senate Bill No. 755 as engrossed, S3/6/13 (version: 03/06/2013 09:50:44 AM):

Page 2, delete lines 10 through 15 and substitute the following: "activities of daily living, and the recipient of services is fifty (50) years of age or older at the time the services are provided;"

AND

Page 2, line 30, delete "<u>Department of Human Services</u>" and substitute "<u>Department of Health</u>"

AND

Page 2, line 34, delete "<u>felony</u>" and substitute "<u>felony that would prevent</u> the person from working in a long-term care facility under § 20-38-101 et seq."

AND

Page 3, line 3, delete "Bodily" and substitute "Body"

AND

Page 3, delete lines 4 through 6 and substitute the following: "(ii) Body mechanics and safety precautions;"

AND

Page 3, line 7, delete "(iv)" and substitute "(iii)"

AND

Page 3, line 8, delete "(v)" and substitute "(iv)"

AND

MGF525 - 03-21-2013 15:16:24

Page 1 of 3

Page 3, line 9, delete "(vi)" and substitute "(v)" AND Page 3, line 11, delete "(vii)" and substitute "(vi)" AND Page 3, line 12, delete "(viii)" and substitute "(vii)" AND Page 3, delete line 14 and substitute the following: (viii) Ethical considerations and state law regarding delegation of nursing tasks to unlicensed personnel; AND Page 3, line 15, delete "(x)" and substitute "(ix)" AND Page 3, delete lines 16 and 17 and substitute the following: "(x) At least sixteen (16) hours of the forty (40) required hours covering physical" AND Page 3, line 29, delete "(xiii)" and substitute "(xi)" AND Page 3, delete lines 31 and 33 and substitute the following: "(xii) Role of caregiver in a healthcare team; and (xiii) Nail and skin care." AND Page 4, delete lines 11 and 12 and substitute the following: "or her services; (7) Licensed social workers; (8) Court-appointed legal guardian of the recipient of the <u>caregiver serv</u>ices; or (9) A direct-care worker who is only providing caregiver services to a participant in any of the following programs administered by the Department of Human Services: (A) Alternative Community Services Home and Community Based Waiver; (B) Alternatives for Adults with Physical Disabilities Program; or (C) IndependentChoices Program."

AND

Page 4, line 15 delete "Department of Human Services" and substitute "Department of Health"

AND

Page 4, line 18 add the following: "SECTION 2. DO NOT CODIFY. <u>EFFECTIVE DATE.</u> This act is effective on and after April 1, 2014."

Secretary